List of individuals with the right to determine the level of qualification of aircraft maintenance specialists.
(29.02.2026)
№ Authorizatio
n # and date
Examiner
(Assessor
) full name
Aircraft type (engine)

“SCAT Airline” JSC
28
№ KAZ/OJT/028
16.11.2021
Vishnevetsky
Oleg
МI-172 (ТV3-117VМ)
IL-76ТD (D-30КP)
МI-171А2 (VК-2500PS-03)
B1
On the job
training
Expired
16.11.2024
"Berkut" RSE
29 №KAZ/OJT/029
16.11.2021
Zoitsis Georgios
Bombardier DHC 8-400 (PWC PW150)
B1
On the job
training
Expired
16.11.2024
"Qazaq Air" JSC
30
№ KAZ/OJT/030
16.11.2021
Shady Mohamed
Habib Sultan
Bombardier DHC 8-400 (PWC PW150)
B2
On the job
training
Expired
16.11.2024
"Qazaq Air" JSC
31 № KAZ/OJT/031
07.04.2025
Sherif Tallat
Saad Mostafa
Bombardier DHC 8-400 (PWC PW150) B1

"Berkut" RSE
61
№ KAZ/OJT/PE/061
27.12.2023
Turekhano
v Mukhit
Airbus A318/A319/A320/A321 (CFM 56)
Bombardier CL600-2B19 (GE CF34)
В1
On the job
training/
practical
element
11.11.2026
"Berkut" RSE
62 № KAZ/OJT/062
13.02.2024
Arap
Bassay
Boeing 737-300/400/500/600/700/800/900
(CFM56)
В1
On the job
training
26.05.2026 “SCAT Airline”
JSC
63 № KAZ/OJT/063
13.02.2024
Chshigarev
Yegor
Boeing 737-300/400/500/600/700/800/900
(CFM56)
В1
On the job
training
26.05.2026 “SCAT Airline”
JSC
64 № KAZ/OJT/064
13.02.2024
Lapenko
Ivan
Bombardier CL-600-2B19 (CF34) B2 On the job
training
26.05.2026 “SCAT Airline”
JSC
65 № KAZ/OJT/065
13.02.2024
Shadrin Artem Bombardier CL-600-2B19 (CF34) В1 On the job
training
26.05.2026 “SCAT Airline”
JSC
66 № KAZ/OJT/066
13.02.2024
Stavrilov Yuriy Boeing 737-7/8/9 (CFM LEAP-1B) B2 On the job
training
26.05.2026 “SCAT Airline”
JSC
67 № KAZ/LAE/067
10.04.2024
Doledudko
Leonid
B3 (A) B3 Qualification
examination
Extended
24.12.2026
“AETC” LLC
68 № KAZ/LAE/068
10.04.2024
Koilybayev
Yergali
B3 (A) B3 Qualification

(CFM56)
Boeing 737-7/8/9 (CFM LEAP-1B)
Boeing 757-200/300 (RR RB211)
Boeing 767-200/300/400 (GE CF6)
B2 Theoretical
element/
practical
element/ On
the job
training
Addition
01.11.2027
«Aviator.kz» LLC/
“SCAT Airline”
JSC
71 № KAZ/TE/PE/071
13.02.2024
Stavrilov Yuriy Boeing 737-300/400/500/600/700/800/900
(CFM56)
Boeing 737-7/8/9 (CFM LEAP-1B)

Askhat
Boeing 737-300/400/500/600/700/800/900
(CFM56)
Boeing 737-7/8/9 (CFM LEAP-1B)
Boeing 757-200/300 (RR RB211)
Boeing 767-200/300/400 (GE CF6)
B1 Theoretical
element/ practical
element/ On the
job training
Addition
01.11.2027
«Aviator.kz» LLC/
“SCAT Airline”
JSC
73 № KAZ/PE/OJT/073
09.01.2026
Mohammed
Ahmed
Abdulkarim

05.06.2024
Shibayev
Sergey
B3 (A),
B3 (AN-2),
B3 (AG).
B3 Theoretical
element/
practical
element/
qualification
examination
Extended
08.08.2026
«KASA» AJP
76 № KAZ/LAE/076
10.04.2024
Vorobyev
Sergey
B3 (A). B3 Qualification
examination
24.12.2026 “AETC” LLC
77 № KAZ/TE/077
09.07.2025
Kiselev
Anton
Boeing 757-200/300 (RR RВ211),
Boeing 757-200/300 (PW2000),
Boeing 767-200/300/400 (GE CF6),
Boeing 767-200/300/400 (PW4000).
 В1.1/В2 Theoretical element
18.05.2028
«Aviator.kz» LLC
78 № KAZ/TE/078
05.06.2024
Kovregin
Anton
Boeing 737-300/400/500 (CFM56),
Boeing 737-600/700/800/900 (CFM56).
Boeing 737-7/8/9 (CFM LEAP-1B).
B2
B1.1/B2
Theoretical element 18.05.2028
«Aviator.kz» LLC
79 № KAZ/TE/079
05.06.2024
Marinkov
Egor
Мi-171 (Мi-8АМТ)/Мi-172 (Мi-8АМТ)
(ТV3-117)
B1.3 Theoretical element
Expired
27.05.2026
«Aviator.kz» LLC
80 № KAZ/TE/080
05.06.2024
Mikhno
Alexey
Boeing 737-300/400/500 (CFM56),
Boeing 737-600/700/800/900 (CFM56).
Boeing 737-7/8/9 (CFM LEAP-1B).
B1.1
B1.1/B2
Theoretical element
Expired
27.05.2026
«Aviator.kz» LLC
81 № KAZ/TE/081
05.06.2024
Pinto Praia
Gregori
Boeing 737-600/700/800/900 (CFM56),
 Bombardier CL-600-2B19 (GE CF34).
 B1.1/B2 Theoretical element
Expired
06.06.2025
«Aviator.kz» LLC
82 № KAZ/TE/082
05.06.2024
Utsyn
Vladimir
Boeing 737-300/400/500 (CFM56),
Boeing 757-200/300 (RR RB211),
Boeing 757-200/300 (PW2000),
Boeing 767-200/300/400 (GE CF6)
B1.1
Theoretical element 15.06.2026 «Aviator.kz» LLC
83
№ KAZ/OJT/083
26.06.2024
Bolatbek
Nuradil
Eurocopter MBB-BK 117 C2
(Turbomeca Arriel 1),
Eurocopter MBB-BK 117 D2
В1 On the job training
Expired
31.06.2025
"Kazaviaspas" JSC
Models D2/D3 (Turbomeca Arriel 2)
84 № KAZ/TE/PE/084
26.06.2024
Korovin
Kirill
Boeing 737-300/400/500 (CFM56),
Boeing 737-600/700/800/900 (CFM56),
Boeing 737-7/8/9 (CFM LEAP-1B).
B1.1/B2 Theoretical
element/ practical
element
15.06.2026 «Aviator.kz» LLC
85 № KAZ/TE/085
26.06.2024
Shadrin
Mikhail
МI-171 (МI-8АМТ)/МI-172 (МI-8АМТ)
(ТV3-117)
В1.3/В2 Theoretical element Expired
27.05.2025
«Aviator.kz» LLC
86 № KAZ/OJT/086
18.11.2024
Kabrylyov
Sergey
Bombardier CL-600-2B16 (604 Variant)
(GE CF34).
B1 On the job training 06.09.2027 «Prime Aviation»
JSC
87 № KAZ/PE/OJT/087
18.11.2024
Yarmukhamedo
v Talgat
BO 105 series (RR Crop 250),
Eurocopter AS 350 (Turbomeca Arriel 2).
B1.3
practical element/
On the job training
19.05.2026 «Dala Air» LLC
88 № KAZ/OJT/088
02.12.2024
Pak Alexandr Boeing 737-300/400/500 (CFM56),
Boeing 737-600/700/800/900 (CFM56).
B1 On the job training 26.05.2026  "АК "SCAT" JSC
89 № KAZ/PE/OJT/089
23.12.2024
Legenchuk
Yevgeniy
Pilatus PC-12 (PWC PT6). B1 practical element/
On the job training
22.12.2027
«Dala Air» LLC
90 № KAZ/OJT/090
07.04.2025
Bayakenov
Aliakbar
Мi-8АМТ/Мi-171 (ТV3-117/VК-2500). B1.3 On the job training 01.11.2027  «Plant-405» JSC
91 № KAZ/OJT/091
07.04.2025
Kaliakhmet
Ayan
Agusta AB139/ AW139 (PWC PT6).
B1.3 On the job training 16.10.2027 «Eurasia Air» JSC
92 № KAZ/PE/OJT/092
06.05.2025
Kaftaranov
Timur
Bombardier DHC-8-400 (PWC PW150). B1.1 practical element/
On the job training
16.03.2027 "Qazaq Air" JSC
93 № KAZ/TE/PE/093
09.07.2025
Fabrika
Alexandr
AN-2 (ASH-62IR). B1.2/B2 Theoretical
element/ practical
element
07.08.2026 «KASA» AJP
94 № KAZ/OJT/094
29.07.2025
Kirpin Maksim Agusta
AB139/AW139 (PWC PT6)
B2 On the job
training
09.04.2028 «Eurasia Air» JSC
95 № KAZ/OJT/095
21.08.2025
Petrashko
Vadim
Bombardier CL-600-2B19 (GE CF34),
Boeing 737 - 300/400/500/600/700/800/900
(CFM56),
Boeing 737-7/8/9 (CFM LEAP-1B).
B1.1 On the job
training
30.04.2028
"АК "SCAT" JSC
96 № KAZ/OJT/096
21.08.2025
Polunin Valiliy IL-76 (D-30 KP).
MI-172 (TV3-117), MI-171A2 (VK-2500), MI-
8AMT/MI-171E (TV3-117/VK-2500).
B1.1
В1.3
On the job
training
10.11.2026 "Berkut" RSE
97 № KAZ/OJT/097
21.08.2025
Pshibayev
Rustam
IL-76 (D-30 KP).
MI-172 (TV3-117), MI-171A2 (VK-2500), MI-
8AMT/MI-171E (TV3-117/VK-2500).
В2 On the job
training
10.11.2026 "Berkut" RSE
98 № KAZ/TE/098
02.12.2025
Krivikhin
Andrei
Boeing 767-200/300/400 (GE CF6),
Boeing 767-200/300/400 (PW4000),
Boeing 737-300/400/500 (CFM 56),
Boeing 737-600/700/800/900 (CFM 56).
B1.1 Theoretical
element
18.05.2028 «Aviator.kz» LLC
99 № KAZ/OJT/099
09.01.2026
Khussaiynov
Yerlan
Bombardier CL-600-2B16 (604 variant)
(GECF34).
B1.1 On the job
training
30.09.2028 "Сomlux-KZ
Airline" LLP
100 № KAZ/PE/OJT/100
09.01.2026
Momynov
Nursultan
Airbus А319/A320/A321 (IAE V2500),
Airbus А319/A320/A321 (PW 1100G),
Boeing 767-200/300 (PW4000).
B1.1 practical element/
On the job training
20.11.2028 "Air Astana" JSC
101 № KAZ/PE/OJT/101
09.01.2026
Kunal
Shrivastava
Bombardier DHC-8-400 (PWC PW150A) В2 practical element/
On the job training
02.03.2028 "Qazaq Air" JSC
102 № KAZ/PE/102
09.01.2026
Slovinskiy
Igor
Boeing 757-200 (PW2000),